

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF HAWAII BELT ROAD
(KUKAIAU SECTION)
DISTRICT OF HAMAKUA - ISLAND OF HAWAII
SEISMIC WAVE DAMAGE REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. SDR 3(11)
JOB NO. 5426

(Opened 2:00 o'clock P.M., Wednesday, April 11, 1951)

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of March 19, 1951

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$50,000		WALKER-MOODY CONST.CO., LTD. \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$50,000.00		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$50,000		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	149,000	\$ 0.90	\$ 134,100.00	\$.97	\$ 144,530.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 157,940.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 186,250.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures Other than at Bridges	cu. yd.	4,800	5.00	24,000.00	3.00	14,400.00	5.00	24,000.00	5.00	24,000.00
2003	Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	cu. yd.	2,270	7.00	15,890.00	8.00	18,160.00	7.50	17,025.00	5.00	11,350.00
2005	Furrow Ditches	lin. ft.	4,000	0.25	1,000.00	.21	840.00	0.20	800.00	0.25	1,000.00
2007	Special Borrow	cu. yd.	30,000	1.00	30,000.00	.90	27,000.00	1.125	33,750.00	1.00	30,000.00
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	70,000	0.02	1,400.00	.01	700.00	0.01	700.00	0.01	700.00
2009	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	105,000	0.15	15,750.00	.14	14,700.00	0.16	16,800.00	0.18	18,900.00
2010	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	7,900	0.35	2,765.00	.28	2,212.00	0.25	1,975.00	0.30	2,370.00
2013	Sprinkling	M gal.	550	2.50	1,375.00	1.60	880.00	2.50	1,375.00	2.50	1,375.00
2014	Mineral Aggregate	cu. yd.	2,600	8.00	20,800.00	8.50	22,100.00	7.50	19,500.00	7.50	19,500.00
2015	Filler	cu. yd.	800	8.80	7,040.00	10.00	8,000.00	8.50	6,800.00	9.00	7,200.00
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	7,500	0.15	1,125.00	.17	1,275.00	0.17	1,275.00	0.15	1,125.00
2027	Asphaltic Emulsion	gal.	180	0.50	90.00	.35	63.00	0.50	90.00	0.30	54.00
2030	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	ton	2,175	15.30	33,277.50	15.00	32,625.00	14.40	31,320.00	15.50	33,712.50
2032	Class "B-1" Concrete	cu. yd.	10	60.00	600.00	95.00	950.00	65.00	650.00	55.00	550.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	1,250	65.00	81,250.00	62.00	77,500.00	60.00	75,000.00	60.00	75,000.00
2034	Class "A-1" Concrete in Bridges	cu. yd.	1,625	65.00	105,625.00	65.00	105,625.00	69.00	112,125.00	70.00	113,750.00
2035	Class "C-1" Concrete	cu. yd.	30	65.00	1,950.00	53.00	1,590.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel Other than in Bridges	lb.	142,000	0.18	25,560.00	.18	25,560.00	0.183	25,986.00	0.16	22,720.00
2040	Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	268,000	0.155	41,540.00	.15	40,200.00	0.156	41,808.00	0.16	42,880.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	cu. yd.	210	30.00	6,300.00	28.00	5,880.00	28.00	5,880.00	35.00	7,350.00
2042	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	cu. yd.	2	40.00	80.00	38.00	76.00	34.00	68.00	35.00	70.00
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	42	10.50	441.00	15.00	630.00	12.45	522.90	8.50	357.00
2055	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	76	18.00	1,368.00	22.00	1,672.00	20.00	1,520.00	15.00	1,140.00
2076	Hand Laid Riprap	cu. yd.	50	15.00	750.00	11.00	550.00	21.85	1,092.50	25.00	1,250.00
2089	Standard Wood Guard Rail	lin. ft.	1,500	3.00	4,500.00	3.50	5,250.00	2.90	4,350.00	3.00	4,500.00
2108	Centerline Monuments	each	4	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00	15.00	60.00	10.00	40.00
2112	Additional Number Plates for Federal Aid Markers	each	2	10.00	20.00	9.00	18.00	7.50	15.00	10.00	20.00
2201	Select Material	cu. yd.	20,000	1.25	25,000.00	1.65	33,000.00	1.50	30,000.00	1.50	30,000.00
2203	Hand Placed Rock Fill	cu. yd.	15	8.00	120.00	8.00	120.00	6.00	90.00	8.00	120.00
2204	Roadside Improvement - An Allowance of				1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
2205	Furnishing, Fabricating and Erecting New Steel, Including Painting (1st Coat)	lb.	56,500	0.24	13,560.00	.33	18,645.00	0.24	13,560.00	0.25	14,125.00
2206	Cleaning, Fabricating and Erecting Salvaged Steel, Including Painting (1st Coat)	lb.	491,000	0.106	52,046.00	.12	58,920.00	.105	51,555.00	0.12	58,920.00
2207	Painting New and Salvaged Steel with Two Coats of Paint - At the Lump Sum of		1		5,203.50		5,150.00		5,400.00		3,500.00
2208	Removing and Replacing 7/8" Rivets	each	8,800	1.38	12,144.00	1.30	11,440.00	1.40	12,320.00	1.50	13,200.00
2209	Metal Guard Railing	lin. ft.	200	3.50	700.00	4.20	840.00	3.95	790.00	3.00	600.00
2210	Constructing and Maintaining Detours - An Allowance of				3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 671,410.00		\$ 685,141.00		\$ 701,642.40		\$ 733,128.50